## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLIC	CATION NUMBE	R	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT OF A	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩ΤΑ					
Name		Execution Date				
Sethu Meenakshisundaram		2006-01-17				
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	TA					
Name	Street Address	s Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code	
Sybase, Inc.	One Sybase Drive		Dublin		94568	
-	sent via US Mail whe	en the fax attempt is unsucc	peceful			
official record on file at the CUSTOMER NUMBER:	he USPTO.	led, the Office of Public Rec		correspondence dat	a from the	
official record on file at th	ne USPTO. 031779	led, the Office of Public Rec		correspondence dat	a from the	
official record on file at th CUSTOMER NUMBER:	ne USPTO. 031779			correspondence dat	a from the	

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Sethu Meenakshisundaram of Alameda, CA, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the inventor of certain new and useful improvements (the "invention") disclosed in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention: Secured Database System with Built-in Antivirus Protection

Filing Date: Serial No.:

Date of Execution of Application: January 17, 2006

WHEREAS, Sybase, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at One Sybase Drive, Dublin, CA 94568, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and in and to any and all provisional applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every respective member country, and all applications for patents, whether design or utility (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore, on date even herewith, or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted for said invention or any part thereof in any foreign countries; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention or any part thereof to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform other such acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his/her name on the date indicated.

Date: 01/17/2006

Docket No. SYB/0122.01

Sethu Meenakshisundaram

Page 1 of 1



